

Media Information

Fund manager Raik Hoffmann appointed to the Management Board of FPM AG

FPM Frankfurt Performance Management AG is extending its management team to drive forward growth.

Frankfurt am Main, October 11, 2017 – Raik Hoffmann has been appointed to the Management Board of FPM AG. The other board members are Martin Wirth and Thomas F. Seppi.

Roger Höhener of the Supervisory Board of FPM AG: "We are delighted to be able to align FPM AG even better for the future with Raik Hoffmann as a member of the Management Board and find his operational and strategic approach very convincing."

Martin Wirth on the appointment: "Raik Hoffmann's qualities include his extensive knowledge of German equities and his broad understanding of the capital markets as a whole. In addition, he has an excellent knowledge of sector requirements, having worked for many years as a fund manager."

"I am delighted that I am now taking on responsibility as a member of the Management Board to continue to generate above-average returns for our investors in the long term," says Hoffmann (44).

As of October 9, 2017, the FPM Funds Stockpicker Germany Small/Mid Cap managed by Raik Hoffmann had a YTD performance of 46.1% (I tranche) and 41.3% (C tranche).

In the past 12 months, FPM AG has increased assets under management by more than 40% to over €700 million.

Raik Hoffmann has worked for the company since 2013. He has held a stake in FPM AG since then and is also invested in the funds he manages. Prior to that, starting in 1998, he applied his strategy of investing in undervalued stocks at DWS Investment GmbH.

About FPM Frankfurt Performance Management AG

FPM Frankfurt Performance Management AG is an independent asset manager for mutual funds and institutional special mandates. The company was established in Frankfurt am Main, Germany, in 2000. FPM's two fund managers, Martin Wirth and Raik Hoffmann, are value investors with, respectively, 27 and 20 years experience in the German equity market. They have a team of 11 employees and currently manage three mutual funds and two institutional special mandates.

For further information visit www.fpm-aq.de

Contact for interviews and photographic material

Anika Christin Eulitz Head of Marketing & PR

+49 (0)69 / 79 58 86-23 anikachristin.eulitz@fpm-ag.de

BIC/SWIFT-Adresse: DEUTDEDBFRA

Deutsche Bank AG